District  Election  Officer  for  "Checking  and  Verification"  of  burnt-

memory, micro-controller or tampering or modification in control unit,

ballot unit and VVPAT for 168 Chandivali Assembly Constituency. The

Petitioner  has  also  paid  Rs.  9,44,000/-  (Rs.  Nine  lakhs  forty-four

thousand only) for 20 sets of EVM machines selected for checking and

verification  activity.  Hereto annexed and marked Exhibit  "F" is  the

copy of receipt of payment of Rs. 9,44,000/- (Rs. Nine lakhs forty-four

thousand  only),  Exhibit  "F-1"  is  the  translated  copy  of  receipt  of

payment of Rs. 9,44,000/- and Exhibit "G" is the copy of Application in

form Annexure 1, along with details  of polling station numbers and

ballot unit number.

9. The  Petitioner  also  challenged  the  election  results  of  the